
Licensed to WSY Swimming           HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 1/29/2018 04:33 PM
                  Delco Invitational - 1/26/2018 to 1/28/2018                  
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 1  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Dixon, Phil Ann           12 Panthers                  NP     267.90  
  2 Glacken, Shannon          11 RID                   241.25     237.75  
  3 Costa, Brianna            12 RID                   220.70     212.85  
  4 Dijstelbloem, Noah           Panthers                  NP     193.15  
  5 Vantrieste, Abby          10 HAV                   193.65     180.75  
  6 Demarco, Maddie           10 RID                   167.00     177.10  
  7 Thorpe, Jen               12 Cougars                   NP     166.65  
  8 Smith, Molly              10 RID                   144.55     151.05  
  9 Abbott, Melia             11 HAV                   133.50     139.65  
 10 Hallinan, Jamie           10 MN                    134.10     138.95  
 11 Jani, Sarisa              10 MN                    148.30     136.15  
 12 Hamilton, Cayla            9 MN                     83.90     108.25  
 
Event 2  Boys 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Tsitsios, Demetri         11 MN                    243.80     243.50  
  2 Beck, Mason               11 RID                   254.30     226.30  
  3 Chettle, Brian            10 Radnor                231.20     222.45  
  4 Williams, PJ              12 RID                   204.50     216.20  
  5 Coppola, John             12 UDA                   188.20     183.20  
  6 Costa, Mario              10 RID                   177.85     182.80  
  7 Hatzell, Luke             12 Panthers                  NP     181.95  
  8 McKay, Ben                11 UDA                   140.95     154.55  
  9 Ricci, Joe                10 UDA                   114.65     143.60  
 10 Hart, Nathan              12 UDA                    96.50      92.85  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Haverford  'A'                                    1:53.29    1:55.31  
     1) Troilo, Maya 12                 2) Hazell, Elsley 10              
     3) Jamieson, Brooke 10             4) Seavey, Laura 9                
       30.45    32.05    26.73    26.08                                    
  2 Radnor  'A'                                       1:56.67    1:58.50  
     1) Lee, Samantha 12                2) Wakiyama, Grace 12             
     3) Goncher, Sarah 11               4) Kelly, Lindsay 9               
       31.06    30.86    29.54    27.04                                    
  3 Ridley  'A'                                       2:01.10    2:00.17  
     1) Mangano, Jenna 11               2) Frassoni, Julia 11             
     3) Rechner, Leah 10                4) Rechner, Marisela 11           
       31.35    34.46    29.43    24.93                                    
  4 Marple Newtown  'A'                               2:08.13    2:08.68  
     1) Finn, Sophia 9                  2) Tavani, Alex 12                
     3) Hammond, Kayla 9                4) Reynolds, Emily 9              
       32.73    39.71    29.60    26.64                                    
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Haverford  'A'                                    1:36.94    1:39.31  
     1) Given, Zach 10                  2) Abrahams, David 11             
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     3) Graham, Jackson 11              4) Bochanski, Matthew 12          
       25.44    27.17    23.90    22.80                                    
  2 Marple Newtown  'A'                               1:45.81    1:46.26  
     1) Gray, Matt 9                    2) Thomas, Williams 10            
     3) Hannig, Mike 11                 4) Smith, Tyler 11                
       26.27    30.94    25.40    23.65                                    
  3 Radnor  'A'                                       1:38.32    1:46.79  
     1) Undercofler, Jack 9             2) Giannella, Matt 12             
     3) Cosgrove, Wil 10                4) Lindgren, Jack 10              
       26.97    30.06    25.01    24.75                                    
  4 Ridley  'A'                                       1:47.42    1:49.52  
     1) Anderson, Zach 11               2) Beck, Evan 12                  
     3) Beck, Mason 11                  4) Redkar, Brandon 9              
       28.15    29.42    26.48    25.47                                    
  5 Upper Darby  'A'                                  1:52.69    1:57.96  
     1) Muldoon, Jake 12                2) Constantine, Carlo 9           
     3) Daly, Kevyn 10                  4) McConnell, Duncan 10           
       32.32    32.22    27.76    25.66                                    
  6 Valley Forge Military Academy  'A'                1:59.87    1:58.48  
     1) Geoffrion, Kaine 12             2) Kim, Sein 9                    
     3) Stelmaszek, Brian 12            4) Dalgleish, Henry 12            
       30.02    36.53    25.92    26.01                                    
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Myers, Grace              11 HAV                  2:04.83    1:59.64  
      27.29   30.00   31.00   31.35                                
  2 Krissinger, Abby          10 HAV                  2:03.05    2:00.94  
      27.62   31.16   30.98   31.18                                
  3 Metzger, Zoe              11 Radnor               2:04.80    2:04.01  
      28.44   31.76   32.07   31.74                                
  4 Hamilton, Claire          12 UDA                  2:05.17    2:05.53  
      28.06   31.33   33.14   33.00                                
  5 Wojnovich, Emma            9 HAV                  2:04.91    2:05.69  
      28.42   31.55   32.82   32.90                                
  6 McGeehan, Jules            9 HAV                  2:08.21    2:08.05  
      28.50   32.03   33.78   33.74                                
B - Final
  7 Lehman, Emily             10 UDA                  2:09.76    2:07.53  
      29.21   31.84   33.45   33.03                                
  8 Hammond, Kayla             9 MN                   2:11.85    2:13.26  
      29.75   32.73   35.38   35.40                                
  9 Rechner, Leah             10 RID                  2:18.96    2:19.72  
      30.73   35.42   37.16   36.41                                
 10 Vizzarri, Gabriella       10 UDA                  2:22.48    2:24.28  
      31.03   36.56   39.46   37.23                                
 11 Cella, Skyeler            11 MN                   2:27.49    2:25.36  
      31.33   35.74   38.11   40.18                                
 12 Mansfield, Allison        11 RID                  2:27.61    2:27.41  
      33.40   37.47   38.83   37.71                                
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Krissinger, Abby          10 HAV                  2:03.00    2:03.05  
      28.34   31.20   31.09   32.42                                
  2 Metzger, Zoe              11 Radnor               2:07.17    2:04.80  
      28.70   31.71   32.88   31.51                                
  3 Myers, Grace              11 HAV                  1:58.97    2:04.83  
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      27.95   31.74   32.85   32.29                                
  4 Wojnovich, Emma            9 HAV                  2:02.11    2:04.91  
      28.62   31.26   32.63   32.40                                
  5 Hamilton, Claire          12 UDA                  2:09.93    2:05.17  
      28.30   31.13   33.18   32.56                                
  6 McGeehan, Jules            9 HAV                  2:04.81    2:08.21  
      29.02   32.09   33.90   33.20                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lehman, Emily             10 UDA                  2:08.85    2:09.76  
      29.85   33.04   33.88   32.99                                
  8 Hammond, Kayla             9 MN                   2:11.38    2:11.85  
      29.66   32.74   34.52   34.93                                
  9 Fulton, Ella              10 Radnor                    NT    2:17.79  
      29.74   34.91   36.65   36.49                                
 10 Rechner, Leah             10 RID                  2:19.51    2:18.96  
      30.61   34.92   36.77   36.66                                
 11 Vizzarri, Gabriella       10 UDA                  2:22.38    2:22.48  
      30.66   36.15   38.19   37.48                                
 12 Cella, Skyeler            11 MN                   2:26.96    2:27.49  
      32.34   36.70   38.54   39.91                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Mansfield, Allison        11 RID                  2:26.90    2:27.61  
      34.15   37.21   38.79   37.46                                
 14 Jordan, Sarah             12 UDA                  2:30.26    2:28.14  
      33.23   38.00   39.49   37.42                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Wakiyama, Grace           12 Radnor               2:03.75        DFS  
      Declared false start
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Pettit, Collin            12 HAV                  1:50.50    1:48.36  
      24.49   27.34   28.10   28.43                                
  2 Shaw, Matthew             12 HAV                  1:53.59    1:49.16  
      24.87   27.60   28.33   28.36                                
  3 Cosgrove, Wil             10 Radnor               1:55.98    1:51.40  
      26.07   28.24   28.73   28.36                                
  4 Wadsworth, Chad           12 RID                  1:51.98    1:52.26  
      24.95   27.50   29.21   30.60                                
  5 Smith, Tyler              11 MN                   1:57.23    1:57.83  
      27.63   29.95   30.40   29.85                                
  6 McConnell, Jack           12 UDA                  1:55.31    1:57.86  
      25.70   28.72   31.34   32.10                                
B - Final
  7 Moran, Aidan               9 RID                  2:03.09    2:02.24  
      27.93   31.00   32.20   31.11                                
  8 Shanks, Wyatt              9 RID                  2:06.66    2:04.63  
      28.22   31.83   33.69   30.89                                
  9 McCann, Trevor            12 RID                  2:05.68    2:04.67  
      28.01   32.02   33.07   31.57                                
 10 McConnell, Duncan         10 UDA                  2:06.37    2:09.07  
      29.63   32.81   33.42   33.21                                
 11 Bowman, Brandon            9 Radnor               2:18.51    2:21.66  
      31.11   34.62   37.43   38.50                                
 12 Chanenson, Ben            11 Radnor               2:21.35    2:23.40  
      30.24   36.25   38.52   38.39                                
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================

http://www.paswimming.com/17_18/Results/duals/jan/HTML/Delco Invi...

3 of 22 2/13/2018, 7:43 AM



Preliminaries
  1 Pettit, Collin            12 HAV                  1:48.16    1:50.50  
      24.91   27.65   28.57   29.37                                
  2 Wadsworth, Chad           12 RID                  1:53.10    1:51.98  
      25.26   27.58   29.25   29.89                                
  3 Shaw, Matthew             12 HAV                  1:50.75    1:53.59  
      25.42   28.74   29.82   29.61                                
  4 McConnell, Jack           12 UDA                  1:56.15    1:55.31  
      25.84   28.90   30.35   30.22                                
  5 Cosgrove, Wil             10 Radnor               1:52.60    1:55.98  
      26.41   29.68   30.55   29.34                                
  6 Smith, Tyler              11 MN                   1:58.92    1:57.23  
      28.25   30.22   29.49   29.27                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Moran, Aidan               9 RID                  2:01.45    2:03.09  
      28.46   31.01   32.18   31.44                                
  8 McCann, Trevor            12 RID                  2:08.49    2:05.68  
      28.74   31.34   33.38   32.22                                
  9 McConnell, Duncan         10 UDA                  2:07.58    2:06.37  
      28.46   31.55   33.00   33.36                                
 10 Shanks, Wyatt              9 RID                  2:07.52    2:06.66  
      28.62   32.47   33.86   31.71                                
 11 Bowman, Brandon            9 Radnor               2:23.77    2:18.51  
      30.80   33.63   36.72   37.36                                
 12 Chanenson, Ben            11 Radnor               2:20.89    2:21.35  
      30.44   36.19   38.14   36.58                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Distler, Nicky            12 HAV                  2:22.15    2:21.67  
      31.38   35.57   37.39   37.33                                
 14 Tarone, Nick              11 UDA                  2:29.45    2:22.74  
      31.11   36.21   37.73   37.69                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Lambregts, Casper          9 Radnor                    NT    2:24.61  
      31.66 1:52.95                                                
 16 Leonardo, Vincent         11 MN                   2:29.37    2:24.78  
      32.87   37.80   38.74   35.37                                
 17 Furia, Fred               10 MN                   2:16.90    2:27.57  
      35.04   37.83   38.52   36.18                                
 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Jamieson, Brooke          10 HAV                  2:15.88    2:17.46  
      28.40   34.26   42.73   32.07                                
  2 Lee, Samantha             12 Radnor               2:25.94    2:25.09  
      30.96   36.70   43.80   33.63                                
  3 Corcoran, Paige           10 HAV                  2:27.82    2:26.54  
      30.34   37.52   44.77   33.91                                
  4 Frassoni, Julia           11 RID                  2:28.62    2:28.32  
      32.30   37.66   43.87   34.49                                
  5 Reed, Catherine           11 HAV                  2:29.61    2:29.36  
      33.35   38.81   40.41   36.79                                
  6 Cardow, Jen               10 RID                  2:31.00    2:32.84  
      32.60   37.78   46.70   35.76                                
B - Final
  7 Le, Megan                 11 UDA                  2:32.20    2:32.59  
      32.45   39.63   45.18   35.33                                
  8 Derbyshire, Sarah         12 HAV                  2:32.33    2:32.82  
      32.33   41.53   41.78   37.18                                
  9 Lam, Chloe                11 UDA                  2:35.02    2:36.25  
      32.07   38.13   47.92   38.13                                
 10 Finn, Sophia               9 MN                   2:34.01    2:36.29  
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      33.47   37.27   48.64   36.91                                
 11 Mangano, Jenna            11 RID                  2:36.75    2:38.00  
      34.09   37.13   49.09   37.69                                
 12 Kelly, Cameron            11 Radnor               2:38.15    2:40.81  
      31.85   37.60   52.31   39.05                                
 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jamieson, Brooke          10 HAV                  2:18.89    2:15.88  
      29.25   34.19   40.94   31.50                                
  2 Lee, Samantha             12 Radnor               2:24.01    2:25.94  
      31.50   36.31   44.24   33.89                                
  3 Corcoran, Paige           10 HAV                  2:29.45    2:27.82  
      31.12   37.60   44.27   34.83                                
  4 Frassoni, Julia           11 RID                  2:29.17    2:28.62  
      32.43   38.96   42.47   34.76                                
  5 Reed, Catherine           11 HAV                  2:35.43    2:29.61  
      33.54   39.29   40.73   36.05                                
  6 Cardow, Jen               10 RID                  2:32.05    2:31.00  
      32.87   37.76   45.73   34.64                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Le, Megan                 11 UDA                  2:32.79    2:32.20  
      32.64   38.58   45.22   35.76                                
  8 Derbyshire, Sarah         12 HAV                  2:31.61    2:32.33  
      32.11   41.26   41.61   37.35                                
  9 Finn, Sophia               9 MN                   2:30.53    2:34.01  
      32.80   38.43   47.00   35.78                                
 10 Lam, Chloe                11 UDA                  2:31.96    2:35.02  
      32.35   38.32   47.31   37.04                                
 11 Mangano, Jenna            11 RID                  2:42.69    2:36.75  
      33.77   37.06   48.01   37.91                                
 12 Kelly, Cameron            11 Radnor                    NT    2:38.15  
      32.38   37.80   49.78   38.19                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Mackenzie, Lu             10 Radnor                    NT    2:38.85  
      33.06   40.25   48.71   36.83                                
 14 Kelly, Lindsay             9 Radnor                    NT    2:43.26  
      33.71   40.16   51.56   37.83                                
 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 El-Deiry, James           12 Radnor               2:00.53    1:56.29  
      25.10   30.33   33.06   27.80                                
  2 Bochanski, Matthew        12 HAV                  1:59.41    1:59.71  
      25.54   31.44   33.42   29.31                                
  3 Gray, Matt                 9 MN                   2:01.19    2:02.38  
      27.20   30.92   34.86   29.40                                
  4 Hannig, Mike              11 MN                   2:05.14    2:05.76  
      26.37   31.80   38.02   29.57                                
  5 Tanzosh, Kevin            11 RID                  2:10.92    2:11.08  
      27.55   33.47   39.14   30.92                                
  6 Meyer, Jon                 9 HAV                  2:10.66    2:11.15  
      27.65   32.84   39.35   31.31                                
B - Final
  7 Mlodzienski, Nick         11 Radnor               2:12.88    2:06.54  
      25.33   33.91   37.29   30.01                                
  8 Mlodzienski, Leo           9 Radnor               2:21.15    2:19.02  
      30.79   35.88   40.80   31.55                                
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  9 Dolan, Nick               12 RID                  2:19.12    2:21.10  
      30.44   37.38   41.16   32.12                                
 10 El-Deiry, John             9 Radnor               2:26.72    2:23.84  
      31.56   37.70   40.64   33.94                                
 11 Muldoon, Jake             12 UDA                  2:24.81    2:25.39  
      30.84   38.92   41.79   33.84                                
 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bochanski, Matthew        12 HAV                  2:00.12    1:59.41  
      26.05   31.13   33.28   28.95                                
  2 El-Deiry, James           12 Radnor               1:57.15    2:00.53  
      26.11   31.58   34.45   28.39                                
  3 Gray, Matt                 9 MN                   2:01.28    2:01.19  
      26.74   30.99   35.13   28.33                                
  4 Hannig, Mike              11 MN                   2:03.76    2:05.14  
      26.06   31.36   37.73   29.99                                
  5 Meyer, Jon                 9 HAV                  2:16.77    2:10.66  
      27.42   33.92   38.70   30.62                                
  6 Tanzosh, Kevin            11 RID                  2:12.17    2:10.92  
      27.98   33.81   38.73   30.40                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Mlodzienski, Nick         11 Radnor               2:09.36    2:12.88  
      26.70   35.01   39.81   31.36                                
  8 Dolan, Nick               12 RID                  2:23.11    2:19.12  
      29.78   37.58   40.14   31.62                                
  9 Mlodzienski, Leo           9 Radnor               2:17.46    2:21.15  
      31.92   37.53   39.73   31.97                                
 10 DiPrimio, Jack             9 UDA                  2:28.12    2:23.86  
      31.75   39.09   40.80   32.22                                
 11 Muldoon, Jake             12 UDA                  2:27.24    2:24.81  
      30.39   39.28   41.32   33.82                                
 12 El-Deiry, John             9 Radnor               2:22.42    2:26.72  
      32.73   39.57   41.11   33.31                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Houck, Bryan               9 HAV                  2:51.13    2:39.80  
      35.05   42.35   46.53   35.87                                
 14 Masuda, Chris             11 UDA                  3:07.53    2:53.32  
      38.80   41.55   52.32   40.65                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Thomas, Williams          10 MN                   2:20.83         DQ  
      One hand touch - breast
      31.14   36.84   41.07   33.40                                
 
Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rechner, Marisela         11 RID                    25.20      25.24  
  2 McKeaney, Alex            12 DCCS                   25.61      25.46  
  3 Hamilton, Claire          12 UDA                    26.12      26.50  
  4 Seavey, Laura              9 HAV                    26.28      26.67  
  5 Hamilton, Margaret        12 UDA                    26.43      26.92  
  6 McGoldrick, Sarah         11 HAV                    27.49      27.17  
B - Final
  7 Reynolds, Emily            9 MN                     27.74      26.86  
  8 Thompson, Riley           12 RID                    27.85      26.90  
  9 Corcoran, Paige           10 HAV                    27.70      27.33  
 10 O'Connor, Kayla           10 HAV                    27.85      28.21  
 11 Granson, Anna              9 Radnor                 28.38      28.27  
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Event 9  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rechner, Marisela         11 RID                    25.50      25.20  
  2 McKeaney, Alex            12 DCCS                   25.55      25.61  
  3 Hamilton, Claire          12 UDA                    26.45      26.12  
  4 Seavey, Laura              9 HAV                    25.28      26.28  
  5 Hamilton, Margaret        12 UDA                    26.60      26.43  
  6 McGoldrick, Sarah         11 HAV                    26.95      27.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Corcoran, Paige           10 HAV                    27.02      27.70  
  8 Reynolds, Emily            9 MN                     27.04      27.74  
  9 O'Connor, Kayla           10 HAV                    27.83      27.85  
  9 Thompson, Riley           12 RID                    27.50      27.85  
 11 Purcell, Grace            10 UDA                    27.37      27.99  
 12 Topete, Araceli           12 MN                     27.10      28.11  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Granson, Anna              9 Radnor                 29.39      28.38  
 14 Swanick, Kylie            11 O'Hara Girls           28.20      28.64  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Moore, Tiffany             9 O'Hara Girls           28.99      28.67  
 16 Foltz, Michaela           10 RID                    28.50      28.84  
 17 Ascareggi, Alison         10 UDA                    28.87      28.90  
 18 Hilferty, Katie           11 RID                    29.30      29.74  
 19 Oswald, Ryane              9 Radnor                 30.12      29.97  
 20 O'Shea, Taylor            11 Radnor                 30.21      29.98  
 21 Bieter, Maeve              9 O'Hara Girls           30.22      31.14  
 22 Darvish, Anahita          10 Radnor                    NT      31.17  
 23 Suin, Idalys               9 MN                     39.77      39.94  
 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Cullen, Patrick           11 Radnor                 21.90      21.85  
  2 Boeckx, Alex              10 RID                    22.49      22.62  
  3 Graham, Jackson           11 HAV                    22.87      22.64  
  4 Bieter, Daniel            11 O'Hara                 23.59      23.46  
  5 Davis, Andrew             11 Radnor                 23.61      23.59  
  6 Schreiber, Ryan           11 RID                    23.86      23.90  
B - Final
  7 Stelmaszek, Brian         12 VFMA                   23.87      23.87  
  8 Hunt, Donovan              9 O'Hara                 24.37      24.50  
  9 Redkar, Brandon            9 RID                    24.63      24.67  
 10 Youngblood, Hunter        10 UDA                    25.09      24.73  
 11 Geoffrion, Kaine          12 VFMA                   24.81      24.76  
 12 Daly, Kevyn               10 UDA                    24.56      24.89  
 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cullen, Patrick           11 Radnor                 21.35      21.90  
  2 Boeckx, Alex              10 RID                    22.81      22.49  
  3 Graham, Jackson           11 HAV                    22.46      22.87  
  4 Bieter, Daniel            11 O'Hara                 23.81      23.59  
  5 Davis, Andrew             11 Radnor                 23.03      23.61  
  6 Schreiber, Ryan           11 RID                    23.54      23.86  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
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  7 Stelmaszek, Brian         12 VFMA                   23.68      23.87  
  8 Hunt, Donovan              9 O'Hara                 24.61      24.37  
  9 Daly, Kevyn               10 UDA                    24.93      24.56  
 10 Redkar, Brandon            9 RID                    23.96      24.63  
 11 Geoffrion, Kaine          12 VFMA                   23.97      24.81  
 12 Youngblood, Hunter        10 UDA                    24.30      25.09  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Kaplan, Phil              10 Radnor                 23.03      25.37  
 14 Higson, John              11 HAV                    24.57      25.51  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Babaian, David            11 MN                     26.22      25.76  
 15 Sanchez, Carlos           10 HAV                    25.48      25.76  
 17 Vanderslice, Luke         11 MN                     26.01      25.77  
 18 Constantine, Carlo         9 UDA                    24.97      25.79  
 19 Proocopio, Michael        10 O'Hara                 26.45      26.34  
 20 Hassard, Kieran           12 O'Hara                 27.96      27.04  
 21 Kerlin, Matt               9 MN                     28.87      27.05  
 22 Murray, Chris              9 MN                     29.17      27.57  
 23 Dalgleish, Henry          12 VFMA                   27.23      27.79  
 24 Kim, Sein                  9 VFMA                   28.62      28.08  
 25 Heydeman, Dominic         11 RID                    26.99      28.86  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hazell, Elsley            10 HAV                  1:01.63      59.97  
      28.28   31.69                                                
  2 Myers, Grace              11 HAV                  1:02.38    1:00.98  
      28.38   32.60                                                
  3 Hammond, Kayla             9 MN                   1:08.22    1:05.81  
      31.11   34.70                                                
  4 Swanick, Kylie            11 O'Hara Girls         1:07.60    1:06.62  
      30.46   36.16                                                
  5 Goncher, Sarah            11 Radnor               1:06.48    1:07.22  
      30.76   36.46                                                
  6 Rechner, Leah             10 RID                  1:08.53    1:08.53  
      31.08   37.45                                                
B - Final
  7 Proetto, Mackenzie        11 HAV                  1:10.04    1:08.44  
      30.49   37.95                                                
  8 McKeaney, Avery           10 DCCS                 1:09.26    1:09.48  
      31.14   38.34                                                
  9 Vizzarri, Gabriella       10 UDA                  1:14.06    1:14.31  
      34.05   40.26                                                
 10 Hilferty, Katie           11 RID                  1:15.87    1:16.83  
      35.37   41.46                                                
 11 Sims, Sully                9 Radnor               1:17.40    1:18.06  
      35.95   42.11                                                
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hazell, Elsley            10 HAV                  1:03.48    1:01.63  
      29.26   32.37                                                
  2 Myers, Grace              11 HAV                  1:00.87    1:02.38  
      29.38   33.00                                                
  3 Curran, Julia             10 HAV                  1:00.43    1:04.30  
      29.57   34.73                                                
  4 Goncher, Sarah            11 Radnor               1:06.80    1:06.48  
      30.90   35.58                                                
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  5 Swanick, Kylie            11 O'Hara Girls         1:07.75    1:07.60  
      31.72   35.88                                                
  6 Hammond, Kayla             9 MN                   1:07.12    1:08.22  
      32.26   35.96                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Rechner, Leah             10 RID                  1:07.34    1:08.53  
      31.55   36.98                                                
  8 McKeaney, Avery           10 DCCS                 1:07.39    1:09.26  
      31.19   38.07                                                
  9 Proetto, Mackenzie        11 HAV                  1:07.98    1:10.04  
      31.91   38.13                                                
 10 Topete, Araceli           12 MN                   1:11.46    1:11.96  
      33.26   38.70                                                
 11 Vizzarri, Gabriella       10 UDA                  1:12.43    1:14.06  
      33.53   40.53                                                
 12 Hilferty, Katie           11 RID                  1:16.67    1:15.87  
      34.73   41.14                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Sims, Sully                9 Radnor                    NT    1:17.40  
      34.95   42.45                                                
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Mlodzienski, Nick         11 Radnor                 56.53      53.68  
      24.64   29.04                                                
  2 Given, Zach               10 HAV                    57.40      56.19  
      25.87   30.32                                                
  3 Undercofler, Jack          9 Radnor                 58.17      56.99  
      26.56   30.43                                                
  4 Meyer, Jon                 9 HAV                    58.57      58.23  
      27.49   30.74                                                
  5 Lehman, Mac               12 UDA                    58.06      58.84  
      26.12   32.72                                                
  6 Beck, Mason               11 RID                    59.21      59.71  
      27.55   32.16                                                
B - Final
  7 Beck, Evan                12 RID                  1:01.13    1:00.34  
      28.24   32.10                                                
  8 Lindgren, Jack            10 Radnor               1:03.84    1:00.97  
      28.43   32.54                                                
  9 Babaian, David            11 MN                   1:03.80    1:04.72  
      28.96   35.76                                                
 10 DiPrimio, Justin          11 UDA                  1:07.41    1:07.29  
      31.28   36.01                                                
 11 Rahardjo, Alfonsus         9 UDA                  1:08.76    1:09.97  
      31.83   38.14                                                
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Mlodzienski, Nick         11 Radnor                 53.69      56.53  
      27.04   29.49                                                
  2 Given, Zach               10 HAV                    56.62      57.40  
      27.41   29.99                                                
  3 Lehman, Mac               12 UDA                    59.20      58.06  
      26.82   31.24                                                
  4 Undercofler, Jack          9 Radnor                 56.99      58.17  
      26.84   31.33                                                
  5 Meyer, Jon                 9 HAV                    58.42      58.57  
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      27.13   31.44                                                
  6 Beck, Mason               11 RID                  1:00.20      59.21  
      27.41   31.80                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Beck, Evan                12 RID                  1:00.16    1:01.13  
      28.80   32.33                                                
  8 Babaian, David            11 MN                   1:07.95    1:03.80  
      29.56   34.24                                                
  9 Lindgren, Jack            10 Radnor               1:01.78    1:03.84  
      29.01   34.83                                                
 10 DiPrimio, Jack             9 UDA                  1:08.17    1:07.39  
      31.00   36.39                                                
 11 DiPrimio, Justin          11 UDA                  1:08.21    1:07.41  
      30.84   36.57                                                
 12 Rahardjo, Alfonsus         9 UDA                  1:09.67    1:08.76  
      32.39   36.37                                                
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Krissinger, Abby          10 HAV                    54.61      54.70  
      26.33   28.37                                                
  2 Rechner, Marisela         11 RID                    55.06      55.29  
      26.78   28.51                                                
  3 McKeaney, Alex            12 DCCS                   56.19      55.33  
      26.94   28.39                                                
  4 McGeehan, Jules            9 HAV                    58.05      58.29  
      27.75   30.54                                                
  5 Hederick, Lucy            10 Radnor                 58.95      59.06  
      28.07   30.99                                                
  6 Shaika, Paige             11 RID                    59.52      59.78  
      28.14   31.64                                                
B - Final
  7 Reynolds, Emily            9 MN                   1:00.77      58.91  
      27.68   31.23                                                
  8 Lu, Christine             11 Radnor               1:00.78      59.67  
      28.34   31.33                                                
  9 Timoney, Maura             9 HAV                  1:01.34    1:01.96  
      29.19   32.77                                                
 10 Foltz, Michaela           10 RID                  1:02.94    1:03.71  
      30.45   33.26                                                
 11 Cella, Skyeler            11 MN                   1:05.43    1:03.80  
      29.72   34.08                                                
 12 Hamilton, Margaret        12 UDA                    59.61    1:04.35  
      29.73   34.62                                                
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Krissinger, Abby          10 HAV                    55.70      54.61  
      26.25   28.36                                                
  2 Rechner, Marisela         11 RID                    56.18      55.06  
      26.24   28.82                                                
  3 McKeaney, Alex            12 DCCS                   56.49      56.19  
      27.50   28.69                                                
  4 McGeehan, Jules            9 HAV                    56.95      58.05  
      27.79   30.26                                                
  5 Hederick, Lucy            10 Radnor                    NT      58.95  
      28.15   30.80                                                
  6 Shaika, Paige             11 RID                  1:01.21      59.52  

http://www.paswimming.com/17_18/Results/duals/jan/HTML/Delco Invi...

10 of 22 2/13/2018, 7:43 AM



      27.82   31.70                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hamilton, Margaret        12 UDA                    58.92      59.61  
      28.38   31.23                                                
  8 Reynolds, Emily            9 MN                   1:00.89    1:00.77  
      28.93   31.84                                                
  9 Lu, Christine             11 Radnor               1:02.35    1:00.78  
      28.81   31.97                                                
 10 Timoney, Maura             9 HAV                  1:02.55    1:01.34  
      29.37   31.97                                                
 11 Foltz, Michaela           10 RID                  1:04.40    1:02.94  
      30.11   32.83                                                
 12 Cella, Skyeler            11 MN                   1:04.18    1:05.43  
      30.56   34.87                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Arey, Samantha            12 HAV                  1:08.10    1:06.01  
      31.78   34.23                                                
 14 Moore, Tiffany             9 O'Hara Girls         1:04.37    1:06.42  
      31.09   35.33                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Meiklejohn, Liz           11 MN                   1:05.18    1:08.27  
      33.50   34.77                                                
 16 Jordan, Sarah             12 UDA                  1:10.14    1:08.42  
      32.66   35.76                                                
 17 Bieter, Maeve              9 O'Hara Girls         1:09.75    1:08.73  
      32.57   36.16                                                
 18 Anderson, Sarah           10 Radnor                    NT    1:10.66  
      32.82   37.84                                                
 19 Sokoria, Karlie            9 MN                   1:09.87    1:13.84  
      34.96   38.88                                                
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Cullen, Patrick           11 Radnor                 48.71      48.44  
      23.34   25.10                                                
  2 Graham, Jackson           11 HAV                    49.72      50.18  
      24.13   26.05                                                
  3 Shaw, Matthew             12 HAV                    50.93      50.30  
      23.98   26.32                                                
  4 Bieter, Daniel            11 O'Hara                 51.31      51.14  
      24.47   26.67                                                
  5 Davis, Andrew             11 Radnor                 52.39      51.49  
      24.76   26.73                                                
  6 Schreiber, Ryan           11 RID                    52.43      53.54  
      25.35   28.19                                                
B - Final
  7 Abrahams, David           11 HAV                    53.19      52.07  
      25.00   27.07                                                
  8 Smith, Tyler              11 MN                     53.32      52.99  
      25.61   27.38                                                
  9 Hunt, Donovan              9 O'Hara                 55.24      54.81  
      26.46   28.35                                                
 10 Youngblood, Hunter        10 UDA                    54.78      55.09  
      26.54   28.55                                                
 11 Daly, Kevyn               10 UDA                    54.96      55.45  
      26.69   28.76                                                
 12 Shiber, Matt              11 RID                    56.86    1:01.39  
      28.84   32.55                                                
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
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    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cullen, Patrick           11 Radnor                 48.43      48.71  
      23.62   25.09                                                
  2 Graham, Jackson           11 HAV                    51.39      49.72  
      23.84   25.88                                                
  3 Shaw, Matthew             12 HAV                    50.07      50.93  
      24.34   26.59                                                
  4 Bieter, Daniel            11 O'Hara                 52.98      51.31  
      24.66   26.65                                                
  5 Davis, Andrew             11 Radnor                 50.89      52.39  
      25.17   27.22                                                
  6 Schreiber, Ryan           11 RID                    52.59      52.43  
      25.24   27.19                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Abrahams, David           11 HAV                    52.77      53.19  
      25.28   27.91                                                
  8 Smith, Tyler              11 MN                     52.99      53.32  
      25.72   27.60                                                
  9 Youngblood, Hunter        10 UDA                    53.38      54.78  
      26.19   28.59                                                
 10 Daly, Kevyn               10 UDA                    55.16      54.96  
      26.71   28.25                                                
 11 Hunt, Donovan              9 O'Hara                 55.44      55.24  
      26.95   28.29                                                
 12 Shiber, Matt              11 RID                    56.79      56.86  
      27.22   29.64                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Burns, Kevin               9 MN                     58.01      56.89  
      27.27   29.62                                                
 14 Redkar, Brandon            9 RID                    55.11      56.96  
      26.77   30.19                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Dolan, Nick               12 RID                    56.45      57.35  
      27.40   29.95                                                
 16 Condran, Will             12 Radnor                 57.75      59.04  
      28.24   30.80                                                
 17 Proocopio, Michael        10 O'Hara               1:00.46    1:00.02  
      28.59   31.43                                                
 18 Kerlin, Matt               9 MN                     58.90    1:00.34  
      29.00   31.34                                                
 19 Murray, Chris              9 MN                        NT    1:02.67  
      29.87   32.80                                                
 19 Houck, Bryan               9 HAV                       NT    1:02.67  
      28.47   34.20                                                
 21 Lambregts, Casper          9 Radnor               1:03.67    1:05.24  
      31.28   33.96                                                
 22 Borrelli, Louis           11 UDA                  1:07.17    1:07.75  
      31.12   36.63                                                
 23 DiPrimio, Justin          11 UDA                  1:04.60    1:07.96  
      33.36   34.60                                                
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Wakiyama, Grace           12 Radnor               5:23.05    5:23.70  
      28.62   31.57   32.50   32.95   32.86   33.02   33.21   33.16
      33.40   32.41                                                
  2 Jamieson, Brooke          10 HAV                  5:28.91    5:28.51  
      28.74   32.07   32.87   33.11   33.34   33.46   33.53   34.17
      34.31   32.91                                                
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  3 Metzger, Zoe              11 Radnor               5:41.92    5:39.88  
      29.75   33.54   34.43   35.09   35.25   34.74   35.08   35.00
      33.97   33.03                                                
  4 Gavigan, Emily            11 HAV                  5:45.51    5:45.64  
      29.40   33.59   35.16   35.32   35.44   35.87   35.72   35.76
      35.07   34.31                                                
  5 Lehman, Emily             10 UDA                  5:50.47    5:48.11  
      29.83   33.15   33.80   35.10   35.58   36.06   36.73   36.37
      37.03   34.46                                                
  6 Cardow, Jen               10 RID                  6:00.98    5:55.29  
      30.57   34.06   35.60   36.18   36.17   36.51   36.71   37.54
      36.25   35.70                                                
B - Final
  7 Brook, Eliza              10 HAV                  6:04.87    6:01.38  
  8 Kuklani, Richa             9 Radnor               6:08.27    6:02.85  
  9 Tavani, Alex              12 MN                   6:20.67    6:17.95  
 10 Granson, Anna              9 Radnor               6:25.01    6:21.69  
 11 Mack, Morgan              11 O'Hara Girls         6:22.80    6:29.85  
 12 Mansfield, Allison        11 RID                  6:33.44    6:32.50  
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wakiyama, Grace           12 Radnor               5:25.67    5:23.05  
      29.11   32.30   32.88   32.83   33.21   33.17   32.71   32.53
      32.64   31.67                                                
  2 Jamieson, Brooke          10 HAV                  5:29.92    5:28.91  
      29.00   32.43   33.08   32.99   33.06   33.35   33.83   33.83
      34.10   33.24                                                
  3 Metzger, Zoe              11 Radnor               5:36.22    5:41.92  
      30.59   34.83   34.93   35.52   34.30   34.50   35.21   35.06
      33.90   33.08                                                
  4 Gavigan, Emily            11 HAV                  5:48.30    5:45.51  
      29.97   34.35   35.50   35.23   35.68   35.12   35.09   35.02
      35.23   34.32                                                
  5 Lehman, Emily             10 UDA                  5:38.82    5:50.47  
      30.17   34.00   35.92   36.45   36.45   35.74   35.41   35.33
      36.20   34.80                                                
  6 Cardow, Jen               10 RID                  6:01.42    6:00.98  
      31.50   35.06   36.16   36.82   36.66   36.73   36.63   37.44
      38.12   35.86                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Brook, Eliza              10 HAV                  5:49.11    6:04.87  
      31.79   36.14   36.74   37.53   36.97   37.90   37.29   37.55
      37.14   35.82                                                
  8 Kuklani, Richa             9 Radnor               6:18.25    6:08.27  
      31.50   35.56   36.13   36.97   37.80   37.76   38.62   38.29
      38.09   37.55                                                
  9 Tavani, Alex              12 MN                   6:15.98    6:20.67  
      34.45   36.55   37.90   38.57   38.27   38.78   39.30   39.24
      38.89   38.72                                                
 10 Mack, Morgan              11 O'Hara Girls         6:25.06    6:22.80  
      32.60   37.84   38.82   39.39   39.16   39.57   39.46   39.93
      40.25   35.78                                                
 11 Granson, Anna              9 Radnor               6:30.57    6:25.01  
      32.97   38.29   39.88   39.26   39.63   39.49   40.90   40.40
      39.05   35.14                                                
 12 Mansfield, Allison        11 RID                  6:35.76    6:33.44  
      35.29   38.69   39.66   39.49   39.75   40.59   40.97   40.59
      41.04   37.37                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 -- Curran, Julia             10 HAV                  5:29.88        DFS  
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      Declared false start
 -- Smith, Hannah             10 RID                  5:44.80        DFS  
      Declared false start
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Pettit, Collin            12 HAV                  4:52.88    4:45.40  
      24.82   27.31   28.28   28.74   29.21   29.32   29.09   29.92
      29.60   29.11                                                
  2 Cosgrove, Wil             10 Radnor               5:09.13    4:57.59  
      26.13   29.23   30.16   30.72   30.54   30.31   30.77   30.58
      30.18   28.97                                                
  3 Tanzosh, Kevin            11 RID                  5:16.61    5:21.12  
      27.38   30.84   31.97   32.98   32.77   33.28   33.00   33.10
      33.23   32.57                                                
  4 Moran, Aidan               9 RID                  5:27.59    5:24.62  
      28.96   32.04   33.27   33.14   33.25   33.01   33.21   33.33
      32.95   31.46                                                
  5 McConnell, Jack           12 UDA                  5:17.40    5:26.80  
      27.47   31.42   32.64   33.70   34.01   33.74   34.12   33.91
      33.81   31.98                                                
  6 Mlodzienski, Leo           9 Radnor               5:39.06    5:29.42  
      29.29   32.16   33.01   33.76   34.02   34.29   33.96   34.37
      33.24   31.32                                                
B - Final
  7 Costa, Mario              10 RID                  5:46.20    5:40.27  
      29.69   33.33   34.55   35.04   34.67   36.02   35.22   35.16
      35.09   31.50                                                
  8 McCann, Trevor            12 RID                  5:54.85    5:44.29  
      29.91   32.97   34.76   35.84   35.61   35.98   36.27   35.86
      34.17   32.92                                                
  9 McConnell, Duncan         10 UDA                  5:51.71    5:46.42  
      30.02   33.64   34.76   35.07   35.23   36.09   35.51   36.13
      35.63   34.34                                                
 10 Distler, Nicky            12 HAV                  6:09.31    6:09.90  
      29.61   34.70   37.17   38.41   38.26   38.34   39.28   38.90
      39.12   36.11                                                
 11 Bowman, Brandon            9 Radnor               6:16.03    6:10.34  
      31.05   34.90   36.24   38.32   38.12   38.42   38.92   38.90
      38.71   36.76                                                
 12 Borrelli, Louis           11 UDA                  7:19.25    7:27.45  
      31.75   40.12   44.93   46.06   46.81   47.69   47.22   48.75
      47.28   46.84                                                
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pettit, Collin            12 HAV                  4:42.50    4:52.88  
      25.49   27.89   28.46   29.30   29.40   29.75   30.54   30.80
      30.82   30.43                                                
  2 Cosgrove, Wil             10 Radnor               4:57.36    5:09.13  
      27.64   30.97   31.24   32.40   31.22   31.63   31.81   31.43
      30.89   29.90                                                
  3 Tanzosh, Kevin            11 RID                  5:20.57    5:16.61  
      27.75   31.04   32.25   32.79   32.73   33.19   32.78   32.77
      32.01   29.30                                                
  4 McConnell, Jack           12 UDA                  5:28.19    5:17.40  
      27.09   29.99   31.38   32.52   32.49   32.76   32.79   33.58
      33.01   31.79                                                
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  5 Rankin, Patrick           10 UDA                  5:23.00    5:22.50  
      26.90   29.67   31.57   33.23   33.70   33.61   33.53   33.43
      33.62   33.24                                                
  6 Moran, Aidan               9 RID                  5:27.17    5:27.59  
      28.54   32.54   33.39   33.44   33.28   33.56   33.51   33.52
      33.31   32.50                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Mlodzienski, Leo           9 Radnor               5:35.48    5:39.06  
      30.05   32.95   34.16   34.64   34.94   35.05   34.81   34.73
      34.76   32.97                                                
  8 Costa, Mario              10 RID                  5:48.24    5:46.20  
      29.64   33.85   36.23   36.71   35.10   35.33   36.37   35.22
      35.65   32.10                                                
  9 McConnell, Duncan         10 UDA                  5:53.76    5:51.71  
      30.64   34.22   35.17   35.90   36.45   36.41   36.72   35.85
      35.62   34.73                                                
 10 McCann, Trevor            12 RID                  5:47.02    5:54.85  
      30.29   33.92   35.39   36.51   36.54   37.19   37.57   36.77
      35.85   34.82                                                
 11 Distler, Nicky            12 HAV                  6:14.49    6:09.31  
      31.53   33.87   36.27   37.48   37.71   38.26   38.62   38.76
      40.08   36.73                                                
 12 Bowman, Brandon            9 Radnor               6:14.70    6:16.03  
      30.94   34.93   37.34   38.50   39.08   40.18   38.72   39.58
      39.20   37.56                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Furia, Fred               10 MN                   6:11.95    6:33.87  
      36.15   40.98   41.88   41.11   40.77   41.16   40.04   38.19
      37.09   36.50                                                
 14 Leonardo, Vincent         11 MN                   6:49.29    6:44.91  
      35.07   38.91   40.86   42.47   41.37   42.30   41.52   41.05
      41.41   39.95                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Bakalorz, Jonathan         9 HAV                  6:56.56    6:46.81  
      34.75   39.91   41.59   41.81   42.16   42.56   41.71   42.31
      40.81   39.20                                                
 16 Borrelli, Louis           11 UDA                  7:16.56    7:19.25  
      32.35   39.80   42.86   44.97   46.13   46.18   47.42   47.98
      46.53   45.03                                                
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Haverford  'A'                                    1:41.89    1:44.21  
     1) Seavey, Laura 9                 2) McGoldrick, Sarah 11           
     3) Krissinger, Abby 10             4) Myers, Grace 11                
       26.77    27.00    25.13    25.31                                    
  2 Ridley  'A'                                       1:47.43    1:46.59  
     1) Rechner, Marisela 11            2) Smith, Hannah 10               
     3) Thompson, Riley 12              4) Shaika, Paige 11               
       25.75    27.29    27.02    26.53                                    
  3 Upper Darby  'A'                                  1:45.18    1:48.16  
     1) Le, Megan 11                    2) Lehman, Emily 10               
     3) Hamilton, Claire 12             4) Hamilton, Margaret 12          
       27.79    27.59    26.19    26.59                                    
  4 Radnor  'A'                                       1:45.37    1:48.32  
     1) Mackenzie, Lu 10                2) Kelly, Lindsay 9               
     3) Hederick, Lucy 10               4) Wakiyama, Grace 12             
       27.36    27.55    27.31    26.10                                    
  5 Marple Newtown  'A'                               1:50.00    2:05.05  
     1) Cella, Skyeler 11               2) Meiklejohn, Liz 11             
     3) Fay, Hannah 9                   4) Sokoria, Karlie 9              
       28.74    29.30    34.73    32.28                                    
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Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Radnor  'A'                                       1:30.83    1:28.95  
       22.99    22.58    22.00    21.38                                    
  2 Haverford  'A'                                    1:34.89    1:33.13  
       23.56    23.39    22.59    23.59                                    
  3 Ridley  'A'                                       1:35.83    1:34.36  
       22.99    24.37    24.01    22.99                                    
  4 Upper Darby  'A'                                  1:36.30    1:35.51  
       24.86    24.20    23.07    23.38                                    
  5 Cardinal O'Hara  'A'                              1:40.42    1:39.96  
       24.41    26.14    25.97    23.44                                    
  6 Marple Newtown  'A'                               1:43.93    1:43.17  
       26.32    25.31    26.43    25.11                                    
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Radnor  'A'                                       1:28.45    1:30.83  
     1) El-Deiry, James 12              2) Davis, Andrew 11               
     3) Mlodzienski, Nick 11            4) Cullen, Patrick 11             
       23.41    23.25    22.67    21.50                                    
  2 Haverford  'A'                                    1:27.49    1:34.89  
     1) Given, Zach 10                  2) Meyer, Jon 9                   
     3) Shaw, Matthew 12                4) Pettit, Collin 12              
       24.35    23.46    23.20    23.88                                    
  3 Ridley  'A'                                       1:33.22    1:35.83  
     1) Boeckx, Alex 10                 2) Anderson, Zach 11              
     3) Schreiber, Ryan 11              4) Wadsworth, Chad 12             
       22.79    23.89    25.54    23.61                                    
  4 Upper Darby  'A'                                  1:32.46    1:36.30  
     1) Youngblood, Hunter 10           2) Constantine, Carlo 9           
     3) Lehman, Mac 12                  4) McConnell, Jack 12             
       24.71    24.75    23.50    23.34                                    
  5 Cardinal O'Hara  'A'                              1:43.00    1:40.42  
     1) Hassard, Kieran 12              2) Bieter, Daniel 11              
     3) Proocopio, Michael 10           4) Hunt, Donovan 9                
       26.55    22.95    26.95    23.97                                    
  6 Marple Newtown  'A'                               1:35.34    1:43.93  
     1) Babaian, David 11               2) Vanderslice, Luke 11           
     3) Kerlin, Matt 9                  4) Burns, Kevin 9                 
       25.94    25.45    26.83    25.71                                    
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Valley Forge Military Academy  'A'                1:46.52    1:46.59  
     1) Geoffrion, Kaine 12             2) Kim, Sein 9                    
     3) Stelmaszek, Brian 12            4) Dalgleish, Henry 12            
       25.11    28.59    25.78    27.11                                    
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Wojnovich, Emma            9 HAV                  1:03.95    1:04.42  
      31.24   33.18                                                
  2 Troilo, Maya              12 HAV                  1:04.35    1:05.49  
      31.33   34.16                                                
  3 Seavey, Laura              9 HAV                  1:05.01    1:05.79  
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      31.52   34.27                                                
  4 Lee, Samantha             12 Radnor               1:06.48    1:06.20  
      31.91   34.29                                                
  5 Locurcio, Madison          9 HAV                  1:06.94    1:07.71  
      33.07   34.64                                                
  6 Mangano, Jenna            11 RID                  1:09.75    1:09.70  
      33.39   36.31                                                
B - Final
  7 Lam, Chloe                11 UDA                  1:10.49    1:09.01  
      33.52   35.49                                                
  8 Finn, Sophia               9 MN                   1:10.05    1:10.16  
      34.04   36.12                                                
  9 Ascareggi, Alison         10 UDA                  1:12.96    1:12.19  
      35.26   36.93                                                
 10 Darvish, Anahita          10 Radnor               1:16.75    1:13.32  
      34.56   38.76                                                
 11 Chapin, Abby              10 Radnor               1:16.75    1:15.70  
      36.15   39.55                                                
 12 Oswald, Ryane              9 Radnor               1:19.16    1:18.87  
      37.64   41.23                                                
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wojnovich, Emma            9 HAV                  1:04.22    1:03.95  
      31.39   32.56                                                
  2 Troilo, Maya              12 HAV                  1:05.47    1:04.35  
      31.16   33.19                                                
  3 Seavey, Laura              9 HAV                  1:05.15    1:05.01  
      30.84   34.17                                                
  4 Lee, Samantha             12 Radnor               1:06.04    1:06.48  
      32.11   34.37                                                
  5 Locurcio, Madison          9 HAV                  1:07.14    1:06.94  
      32.77   34.17                                                
  6 Mangano, Jenna            11 RID                  1:07.80    1:09.75  
      33.34   36.41                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Finn, Sophia               9 MN                   1:09.36    1:10.05  
      34.09   35.96                                                
  8 Lam, Chloe                11 UDA                  1:07.24    1:10.49  
      33.60   36.89                                                
  9 Ascareggi, Alison         10 UDA                  1:10.71    1:12.96  
      35.57   37.39                                                
 10 Chapin, Abby              10 Radnor               1:17.32    1:16.75  
      36.67   40.08                                                
 10 Darvish, Anahita          10 Radnor                    NT    1:16.75  
      37.11   39.64                                                
 12 Oswald, Ryane              9 Radnor               1:21.78    1:19.16  
      38.68   40.48                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bottos, Maddie            10 MN                   1:14.90    1:25.52  
      42.44   43.08                                                
 14 Hamilton, Cayla            9 MN                   2:13.39    1:45.26  
      49.09   56.17                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Geranios, Elisavet        10 MN                   1:16.00    1:54.03  
      56.16   57.87                                                
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
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A - Final
  1 Boeckx, Alex              10 RID                    55.77      53.25  
      25.76   27.49                                                
  2 Given, Zach               10 HAV                    57.90      56.01  
      27.30   28.71                                                
  3 Hannig, Mike              11 MN                     55.63      56.58  
      26.93   29.65                                                
  4 Anderson, Zach            11 RID                    58.61      57.67  
      28.20   29.47                                                
  5 Undercofler, Jack          9 Radnor               1:00.54      59.10  
      28.70   30.40                                                
  6 Shanks, Wyatt              9 RID                  1:03.55    1:03.21  
      30.14   33.07                                                
B - Final
  7 Kaplan, Phil              10 Radnor               1:07.48    1:00.61  
      28.41   32.20                                                
  8 Vanderslice, Luke         11 MN                   1:05.13    1:03.44  
      30.84   32.60                                                
  9 Chanenson, Ben            11 Radnor               1:13.02    1:08.33  
      33.04   35.29                                                
 10 Burns, Kevin               9 MN                   1:10.27    1:09.24  
      33.81   35.43                                                
 11 Shiber, Matt              11 RID                  1:08.19    1:12.10  
      35.21   36.89                                                
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hannig, Mike              11 MN                     55.36      55.63  
      26.56   29.07                                                
  2 Boeckx, Alex              10 RID                    57.11      55.77  
      27.09   28.68                                                
  3 Given, Zach               10 HAV                    56.34      57.90  
      28.33   29.57                                                
  4 Anderson, Zach            11 RID                    58.51      58.61  
      28.40   30.21                                                
  5 Undercofler, Jack          9 Radnor                 58.71    1:00.54  
      29.31   31.23                                                
  6 Rankin, Patrick           10 UDA                  1:04.05    1:01.39  
      29.31   32.08                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shanks, Wyatt              9 RID                  1:03.98    1:03.55  
      31.50   32.05                                                
  8 Vanderslice, Luke         11 MN                   1:03.75    1:05.13  
      30.94   34.19                                                
  9 Kaplan, Phil              10 Radnor               1:00.57    1:07.48  
      31.62   35.86                                                
 10 Shiber, Matt              11 RID                  1:08.19    1:08.19  
      33.03   35.16                                                
 11 Burns, Kevin               9 MN                   1:12.19    1:10.27  
      33.69   36.58                                                
 12 Chanenson, Ben            11 Radnor               1:09.03    1:13.02  
      35.14   37.88                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Masuda, Chris             11 UDA                  1:17.00    1:16.52  
      36.49   40.03                                                
 14 Distler, Thomas            9 HAV                  1:18.43    1:19.52  
      36.58   42.94                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Turley, Alex              10 HAV                  1:25.13    1:24.32  
      41.06   43.26                                                
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hazell, Elsley            10 HAV                  1:11.95    1:10.65  
      33.77   36.88                                                
  2 Derbyshire, Sarah         12 HAV                  1:11.83    1:12.49  
      33.54   38.95                                                
  3 Reed, Catherine           11 HAV                  1:13.41    1:13.62  
      34.94   38.68                                                
  4 Frassoni, Julia           11 RID                  1:15.63    1:16.04  
      35.16   40.88                                                
  5 Thompson, Riley           12 RID                  1:16.13    1:16.43  
      35.97   40.46                                                
  6 McKeaney, Avery           10 DCCS                 1:16.35    1:17.32  
      36.31   41.01                                                
B - Final
  7 Loney, McKenna             9 HAV                  1:16.39    1:16.31  
      34.88   41.43                                                
  8 Le, Megan                 11 UDA                  1:21.03    1:20.27  
      38.02   42.25                                                
  9 Mack, Morgan              11 O'Hara Girls         1:24.96    1:22.40  
      38.07   44.33                                                
 10 Tavani, Alex              12 MN                   1:27.21    1:26.37  
      40.43   45.94                                                
 11 Hallinan, Jamie           10 MN                   1:32.32    1:31.82  
      42.69   49.13                                                
 12 Addis, Jenny               9 Radnor               1:33.64    1:33.80  
      41.37   52.43                                                
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Derbyshire, Sarah         12 HAV                  1:12.76    1:11.83  
      33.46   38.37                                                
  2 Hazell, Elsley            10 HAV                  1:11.55    1:11.95  
      33.81   38.14                                                
  3 Reed, Catherine           11 HAV                  1:15.85    1:13.41  
      34.71   38.70                                                
  4 Frassoni, Julia           11 RID                  1:15.36    1:15.63  
      35.54   40.09                                                
  5 Thompson, Riley           12 RID                  1:18.05    1:16.13  
      36.04   40.09                                                
  6 McKeaney, Avery           10 DCCS                 1:16.65    1:16.35  
      36.43   39.92                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Loney, McKenna             9 HAV                  1:18.64    1:16.39  
      36.26   40.13                                                
  8 Purcell, Grace            10 UDA                  1:20.80    1:20.76  
      37.82   42.94                                                
  9 Le, Megan                 11 UDA                  1:18.75    1:21.03  
      38.21   42.82                                                
 10 Mack, Morgan              11 O'Hara Girls         1:22.13    1:24.96  
      39.31   45.65                                                
 11 Tavani, Alex              12 MN                   1:24.40    1:27.21  
      40.85   46.36                                                
 12 Hallinan, Jamie           10 MN                   1:33.00    1:32.32  
      43.38   48.94                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Addis, Jenny               9 Radnor               1:32.59    1:33.64  
      42.15   51.49                                                
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 14 Fay, Hannah                9 MN                   1:35.98    1:35.28  
      42.74   52.54                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Sokoria, Karlie            9 MN                        NT    1:41.29  
      47.57   53.72                                                
 -- Fulton, Ella              10 Radnor                    NT         DQ  
      37.85   43.97                                                
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals        
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Abrahams, David           11 HAV                    58.66      58.92  
      27.93   30.99                                                
  2 Bochanski, Matthew        12 HAV                    59.99      59.65  
      28.37   31.28                                                
  3 El-Deiry, James           12 Radnor               1:02.15    1:00.21  
      28.66   31.55                                                
  4 Gray, Matt                 9 MN                   1:02.26    1:02.40  
      29.70   32.70                                                
  5 Higson, John              11 HAV                  1:03.87    1:04.27  
      29.81   34.46                                                
  6 Wadsworth, Chad           12 RID                  1:05.51    1:08.32  
      32.49   35.83                                                
B - Final
  7 Beck, Evan                12 RID                  1:05.57    1:04.76  
      30.71   34.05                                                
  8 Giannella, Matt           12 Radnor               1:07.97    1:05.99  
      31.20   34.79                                                
  9 Thomas, Williams          10 MN                   1:08.75    1:07.44  
      32.04   35.40                                                
 10 Lindgren, Jack            10 Radnor               1:09.89    1:07.85  
      31.37   36.48                                                
 11 El-Deiry, John             9 Radnor               1:10.26    1:09.17  
      32.62   36.55                                                
 12 Heydeman, Dominic         11 RID                  1:12.73    1:13.90  
      34.76   39.14                                                
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Abrahams, David           11 HAV                    58.44      58.66  
      27.74   30.92                                                
  2 Bochanski, Matthew        12 HAV                  1:00.88      59.99  
      28.10   31.89                                                
  3 El-Deiry, James           12 Radnor                 59.48    1:02.15  
      29.63   32.52                                                
  4 Gray, Matt                 9 MN                   1:01.83    1:02.26  
      29.70   32.56                                                
  5 Higson, John              11 HAV                  1:03.41    1:03.87  
      29.21   34.66                                                
  6 Wadsworth, Chad           12 RID                  1:05.18    1:05.51  
      30.32   35.19                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Beck, Evan                12 RID                  1:06.44    1:05.57  
      31.29   34.28                                                
  8 Giannella, Matt           12 Radnor               1:06.26    1:07.97  
      31.75   36.22                                                
  9 Thomas, Williams          10 MN                   1:07.05    1:08.75  
      32.51   36.24                                                
 10 Lindgren, Jack            10 Radnor               1:07.82    1:09.89  
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      32.35   37.54                                                
 11 El-Deiry, John             9 Radnor               1:09.81    1:10.26  
      32.97   37.29                                                
 12 Heydeman, Dominic         11 RID                  1:16.90    1:12.73  
      33.86   38.87                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hassard, Kieran           12 O'Hara               1:12.00    1:13.28  
      34.77   38.51                                                
 14 Constantine, Carlo         9 UDA                  1:11.42    1:14.05  
      34.27   39.78                                                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Timme, Jakob              10 HAV                  1:16.03    1:14.28  
      35.01   39.27                                                
 16 Muldoon, Jake             12 UDA                  1:13.66    1:15.31  
      34.87   40.44                                                
 17 Rahardjo, Alfonsus         9 UDA                  1:18.47    1:19.71  
      37.84   41.87                                                
 18 Tarone, Nick              11 UDA                  1:21.24    1:21.64  
      38.00   43.64                                                
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Haverford  'A'                                    3:47.80    3:44.53  
     1) Jamieson, Brooke 10             2) Wojnovich, Emma 9              
     3) Krissinger, Abby 10             4) Myers, Grace 11                
       26.74    56.02    27.08    56.79    26.57    56.22    26.75    55.50
  2 Radnor  'A'                                            NT    3:57.44  
     1) Wakiyama, Grace 12              2) Hederick, Lucy 10              
     3) Metzger, Zoe 11                 4) Lee, Samantha 12               
       27.91    58.04    28.37    59.45    28.76  1:01.27    27.69    58.68
  3 Ridley  'A'                                       4:02.40    4:00.43  
     1) Smith, Hannah 10                2) Thompson, Riley 12             
     3) Shaika, Paige 11                4) Cardow, Jen 10                 
       28.53    59.90    28.73  1:00.30    28.29  1:00.52    28.27    59.71
  4 Upper Darby  'A'                                  3:56.80    4:04.85  
     1) Lehman, Emily 10                2) Lam, Chloe 11                  
     3) Hamilton, Margaret 12           4) Hamilton, Claire 12            
       30.05  1:02.92    28.87  1:02.42    28.71  1:00.41    27.76    59.10
  5 Marple Newtown  'A'                               3:52.67    4:13.75  
     1) Hammond, Kayla 9                2) Reynolds, Emily 9              
     3) Tavani, Alex 12                 4) Cella, Skyeler 11              
       29.63  1:01.90    27.79    59.11    33.34  1:08.89    29.20  1:03.85
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals        
===============================================================================
  1 Radnor  'A'                                       3:18.13    3:16.16  
     1) El-Deiry, James 12              2) Davis, Andrew 11               
     3) Mlodzienski, Nick 11            4) Cullen, Patrick 11             
       23.61    48.64    22.85    48.93    23.76    50.48    22.54    48.11
  2 Haverford  'A'                                    3:18.54    3:20.26  
     1) Shaw, Matthew 12                2) Pettit, Collin 12              
     3) Graham, Jackson 11              4) Bochanski, Matthew 12          
       23.95    51.00    23.23    49.55    23.37    49.60    23.67    50.11
  3 Ridley  'A'                                       3:29.94    3:27.65  
     1) Boeckx, Alex 10                 2) Wadsworth, Chad 12             
     3) Schreiber, Ryan 11              4) Tanzosh, Kevin 11              
       23.57    49.33    24.36    51.74    24.94    53.35    24.89    53.23
  4 Marple Newtown  'A'                               3:29.49    3:34.80  
     1) Smith, Tyler 11                 2) Thomas, Williams 10            
     3) Hannig, Mike 11                 4) Gray, Matt 9                   

http://www.paswimming.com/17_18/Results/duals/jan/HTML/Delco Invi...

21 of 22 2/13/2018, 7:43 AM



       25.66    53.24    27.32    57.50    24.85    52.31    24.60    51.75
  5 Upper Darby  'A'                                  3:28.33    3:36.95  
     1) Daly, Kevyn 10                  2) Youngblood, Hunter 10          
     3) Lehman, Mac 12                  4) McConnell, Jack 12             
       26.45    55.86    25.52    55.27    24.94    52.28    25.15    53.54
 
                   Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24                    
 
  1. Haverford                           425   2. Ridley                              238
  3. Radnor                              183   4. Upper Darby                         131
  5. Marple Newtown                      120   6. Strrath Haven                        27
  7. Cardinal O'Hara                      17   8. Springfield (Delco)                   7
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24                     
 
  1. Radnor                              298   2. Ridley                              286
  3. Haverford                           274   4. Marple Newtown                      159
  5. Upper Darby                         137   6. Cardinal O'Hara                      31
  7. Valley Forge Military Academy        27   8. Cardinal O'Hara                      20
  9. Strrath Haven                         7                                             
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